
2024 University of West Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-23   Conf: 17-13   Home: 16-8   Away: 12-12   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (478), Opp (452)   DPs Turned: Team (52), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (23), McDowell (21), Fryman (1), Grabsky (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Tubb (2), Fryman (1), Rowell (1), Townsend (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Rowell (5), Parker (2), Scordo (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Stanhope 3, Heath 2, Neuschwander 2, Bellah 1,
Lawson 1, Posey 1, Wakeman 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-117), Rowell (23-28), Parker (14-17), Scordo (12-13), Manderscheid
(9-11), Neuschwander (9-11), Heath (8-11), Peeples (8-8), Wilkerson (7-7), Lawson (4-5), Dowdy (3-4), Moorer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 McDowell, Darrien .442 58-58 215 77 95 16 1 27 77 194 .902 53 9 34 1 .565 1 2 7-8 493 16 5 .990
20 Fryman, Jadon .353 54-51 207 52 73 14 1 8 49 113 .546 19 5 35 3 .420 0 4 8-9 119 1 2 .984
5 Grabsky, Jackson .341 58-58 226 41 77 12 1 0 42 91 .403 26 3 20 6 .409 4 8 9-12 102 157 6 .977
2 Jeffcoat, Trent .315 58-56 235 67 74 18 2 0 31 96 .409 31 5 19 1 .399 5 0 19-20 78 186 19 .933
14 Moore, Preston .273 51-50 176 35 48 13 0 8 34 85 .483 25 6 27 2 .376 3 5 0-0 35 70 11 .905
4 Tubb, Parker .238 52-34 126 30 30 1 0 1 13 34 .270 18 5 21 2 .356 0 6 5-9 60 2 3 .954
24 Hotz, Dean .221 47-41 140 27 31 8 0 1 34 42 .300 19 8 39 4 .345 1 11 4-6 84 1 0 1.000
18 Easterbrook, Cade .350 43-31 120 23 42 14 0 5 38 71 .592 19 1 34 1 .440 1 4 0-0 27 9 1 .973
13 Rowell, Brett .311 39-34 106 15 33 4 0 4 22 49 .462 14 7 21 1 .419 2 1 0-3 155 12 3 .982
19 Presto, Dom .270 22-10 37 5 10 0 0 0 6 10 .270 10 3 16 0 .460 0 0 1-3 6 18 5 .828
9 Townsend, Mark .264 38-29 106 19 28 5 0 1 21 36 .340 9 3 25 3 .331 3 4 0-0 39 2 1 .976
6 Kimbrell, Cam .235 8-6 17 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 5 1 4 0 .435 0 0 1-2 14 17 2 .939
22 Scordo, Mike .228 28-14 57 8 13 1 0 0 7 14 .246 6 1 10 3 .308 1 1 1-1 76 3 0 1.000
37 Stokes, Zack .225 22-11 40 8 9 2 0 0 4 11 .275 5 2 10 0 .340 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
3 Sampogna, Nick .222 25-0 9 9 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 1 1 0 .417 0 0 1-2 1 1 0 1.000
29 Dowdy, Tyler .218 34-19 55 2 12 1 0 1 11 16 .291 4 0 7 0 .258 3 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
16 Parker, Riley .197 31-22 76 10 15 2 0 0 6 17 .224 10 1 19 2 .295 1 2 0-0 146 7 0 1.000
Totals .306 58-58 1948 433 596 111 5 56 397 885 .454 275 61 342 29 .404 25 49 56-75 1466 577 64 .970
Opponents .294 58-58 1972 319 580 76 10 37 298 787 .399 165 71 373 34 .367 13 26 49-59 1444 590 65 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Neuschwander, Dalton 3.70 8-4 17 15 1 0-0 1 90.0 87 45 37 34 61 6 3 2 .257 9 13 1 3 9
28 Stanhope, Chase 3.98 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 25 13 9 18 22 5 0 0 .316 6 3 1 0 1
10 Wilkerson, Chase 4.05 0-1 23 1 0 0-0 3 40.0 41 23 18 16 29 4 1 4 .259 3 9 2 0 1
33 Bellah, Jack 4.05 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 14 6 3 3 3 2 0 1 .412 0 1 0 0 0
23 Manderscheid, Kade 4.15 8-4 16 13 3 0-1 0 84.2 102 44 39 14 66 14 1 5 .294 4 14 1 1 5
36 Lawson, Dilan 4.25 7-2 20 5 0 0-0 0 55.0 67 33 26 12 39 9 1 5 .299 5 4 0 2 0
12 Heath, Jacob 4.36 6-6 22 12 1 0-2 2 88.2 100 59 43 19 71 14 0 13 .280 7 8 0 2 3
26 Moorer, Gabriel 5.02 1-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 14.1 15 8 8 10 15 0 1 0 .273 2 2 0 0 0
21 Posey, Major 7.12 1-3 17 4 0 0-0 3 30.1 36 30 24 13 28 4 0 4 .288 2 6 0 1 1
34 Peeples, Caidan 7.84 1-1 11 6 0 0-0 0 31.0 40 28 27 15 22 5 0 1 .313 4 7 0 1 3
29 Dowdy, Tyler 8.74 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 46 24 22 6 11 12 1 2 .438 1 2 0 3 3
30 Wakeman, Parker 9.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 2 5 1 2 0 .333 1 2 0 0 0
15 Scott, Chase 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.83 35-23 179 58 5 2 9 488.2 580 319 262 165 373 76 10 37 .294 46 71 5 13 26
Opponents 6.67 23-35 199 58 3 1 8 481.2 596 433 357 275 342 111 5 56 .306 62 61 4 25 49



2024 University of West Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Parker, Riley 153 146 7 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 2 0
24 Hotz, Dean 85 84 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Scordo, Mike 79 76 3 0 1.000 1 12 1 .923 1 0
23 Manderscheid, Kade 18 5 13 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
37 Stokes, Zack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Posey, Major 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lawson, Dilan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Wilkerson, Chase 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Stanhope, Chase 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Moorer, Gabriel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Dowdy, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Sampogna, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wakeman, Parker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bellah, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Carroll, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McDowell, Darrien 514 493 16 5 .990 49 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fryman, Jadon 122 119 1 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rowell, Brett 170 155 12 3 .982 0 23 5 .821 5 0
5 Grabsky, Jackson 265 102 157 6 .977 32 0 0 — 0 0
9 Townsend, Mark 42 39 2 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Easterbrook, Cade 37 27 9 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tubb, Parker 65 60 2 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Heath, Jacob 19 6 12 1 .947 2 8 3 .727 0 0
6 Kimbrell, Cam 33 14 17 2 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jeffcoat, Trent 283 78 186 19 .933 39 0 0 — 0 0
14 Moore, Preston 116 35 70 11 .905 6 0 0 — 0 0
34 Peeples, Caidan 8 2 5 1 .875 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
31 Neuschwander, Dalton 29 4 21 4 .862 1 9 2 .818 0 0
19 Presto, Dom 29 6 18 5 .828 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scott, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hesters, Kobe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2107 1466 577 64 .970 137 98 19 .838 8 0
Opponents 2099 1444 590 65 .969 108 110 37 .748 9 0


